
GOVT. or N.C.T. OF DELHI
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION

(PHYSCIAL EDUCATION BRANCH)
CHHATRASAL STADIUM. MODEL TOWN DELHI ·110009

No.r.13/1/DE/PE/2008/ \ '1).2.1 - :>< 1-

CORRIGENDUM

Sub:- Organization of Inter District Cultural Competitions 2015-2016 (Only for
School Students) w.e.L 02-12-2015 to 07-12-2015.

Due to holding of examination of Problem Solving Assessment in the
schools of Delhi on 03-12-2015, the dates of Inter District Cultural Competition
2015-16 as mentioned at S.No.6 to 10 of circular dated 30-10-2015 may be read
as 09·12·2015 instead of 03·12·2015.

The other contents of the c! rcular-No. F.13/1/D E/PE/2008/11 085·11134
dated 30-10-2015 will remain the same.

d .1'/
'),D' \~ Ii-"

ARJE r KAUR) I
DY. DIll. OF EDN. (PE & NI)

Copy to..

1. All AddL Des
2. All RDEs
3. DDE(School)
4. All Zonal ODEs
5, All ADEs
6. All SPEs of the Zones
7. Principal of concerned venues/schools as mentioned above.
8. PS to Director (Education)

~S (IT) with the request to place the circular on website.


	Page 1
	Images
	Image 1
	Image 2



